



COMMUNITY NOTICE

Fort Chipewyan Water Treatment Plant Community Update | April 5, 2023

As part of the Municipality's ongoing water monitoring and testing plan, the intake on Lake Athabasca at the Fort Chipewyan Water Treatment Plant was closed at 9:30 this morning, April 5, because all of the storage ponds are now full. The intake will reopen temporarily on Tuesday, April 11, to replenish the ponds, and samples will be taken.

Drinking water continues to meet the Canadian Drinking Water Guidelines, and we continue to sample the water intake, storage ponds, and treated water regularly.

Updates Online

We are also sharing the recent testing results from March 22, 23, and 29, which are available at www.rmwb.ca/water. Users may subscribe to this page so they are notified when the page is updated. The health of Fort Chipewyan community members is and will always be our number one priority. We are taking this situation very seriously and will continue to take the necessary steps to ensure that drinking water remains clean and safe to use. Anyone with questions or looking for more information, can visit the Fort Chipewyan Municipal Office or contact Pulse at 780-743-7000, 1-800-973-9663.

